

O.S No. 290 /2017 , PW-3

Witness present and duly sworn on 10.08.2022

Examination in chief by Advocate for Plaintiff/s:-

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. I state that, the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Ex P 1 to 7 are already marked on behalf of PW 1 and 2 and the witness adopted the EX P 1 to 7.

Ex P 8 is the Original Special GPA is produced and got marked as exhibit.

(No representation on behalf of defendant, hence Cross examination of PW1 deferred).

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

sd/-

(Manju M)

*II-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,KGF*